Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

To use commercial product for industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 4.5 166.7 ATF1502AS-7 AC44
ATF1502AS-7 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 5 125 ATF1502AS-10 AC44
ATF1502AS-10 JC444
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1502AS-10 AI44
ATF1502AS-10 JI44
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
15 8 100 ATF1502AS-15 AC44
ATF1502AS-15 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1502AS-15 AI44
ATF1502AS-15 JI44
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
25 13 60 ATF1502ASL-25 AC44
ATF1502ASL-25 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1502ASL-25 AI44
ATF1502ASL-25 JI44
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
Package Type
44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)
23
ATF1502AS(L)
0995J–PLD–09/02
Packaging Information
44A – TQFP
  2325 Orchard Parkway